Christ Church Valdosta DR 2019 Mission Trip Evaluation
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Q1 Were you satisfied with the pre-trip planning information you

received? Please comment (100 characters)

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
Yes

Yes!!l

Yes

Excellent communication throughout--Julius and Julia are truly a gem of a team, and went way
above and beyond.

Yes

Yes. It was extraordinarily helpful.

Very much so.

It could not have been better

Could not have been more helpful and thorough.

Yes—detailed and thorough

Yes, | felt very informed and | knew everything | needed to pack and plan for

This is an exceptionally well laid out trip. | am always astounded at the level of detail that is
provided from such a long-way out about what to expect and how to plan for the trip.
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DATE

7/2/2019 7:10 PM
7/2/2019 7:08 PM
7/2/2019 2:01 PM
7/2/2019 12:50 PM

7/1/2019 6:53 PM
7/1/2019 6:45 PM
6/29/2019 9:01 PM
6/29/2019 11:49 AM
6/29/2019 11:01 AM
6/29/2019 10:37 AM
6/28/2019 12:02 PM
6/28/2019 2:52 AM
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Q2 Please evaluate the designated flight route for this 2019 trip (Delta,
Atlanta to Santo Domingo and return). Please add comments.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Adequate

Poor

Not applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 75.00% 9
Adequate 16.67% 2
Poor 0.00% 0
Not applicable 8.33% 1
TOTAL 12
# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS): DATE

1 Was sort of expensive but the arrival time and departure time in Santo Domingo were very good. 7/1/2019 6:53 PM

2 The cost is very high. 6/29/2019 9:01 PM

3 Much less expensive from Atlanta but Atlanta is a harder airport to negotiate. 6/29/2019 11:49 AM

4 Expensive this year, don’t love the drive to Atlanta, don’t have a better idea. 6/29/2019 11:01 AM

5 Long day but at Campamento in time for dinner 6/29/2019 10:37 AM

6 | liked not having to drive to and from Atlanta and the Valdosta flight was more convenient 6/28/2019 12:02 PM

7 | have heard of previous trip routes, but this works well for me and while through the busiest airport ~ 6/28/2019 2:52 AM

in the world (ATL), it seems to go quite smoothly.
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Q3 How was our chartered bus transportation from the airport to El
Pedregal on June 17, and then back to the hotel on June 23 and to the
airport on June 247

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Adequate

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 100.00% 12

Adequate 0.00% 0

Poor 0.00% 0

TOTAL 12

# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS) DATE

1 Mario, our driver, was friendly and warm--and of service in every regard when needed. 7/2/2019 12:50 PM

2 Best driver ever. Felt very confident with him. 7/1/2019 6:53 PM

3 Comfortable and convenient, door to door. A good start for togetherness. 6/29/2019 11:01 AM

4 | always felt safe and trusted the drivers 6/28/2019 12:02 PM

5 That A/C is absolutely crucial. And omg, who can't love empanadas as a welcome to the country 6/28/2019 2:52 AM
meal?
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SurveyMonkey

Q4 How was our chartered bus transportation for the day trips from the

Campamento?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Adequate

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 100.00%
Adequate 0.00%
Poor 0.00%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS)

1 Same driver, very pleasant.

2 Minivan for the shopping trip was a bit crowded but we made it OK.

3 Liked the large bus!

4 Comfortable and convenient.

5 | always felt safe and the drivers knew what they were doing
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DATE

7/2/2019 12:50 PM
7/1/2019 6:53 PM
7/1/2019 6:45 PM
6/29/2019 11:01 AM
6/28/2019 12:02 PM
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Q5 Please rate the dormitory at the Campamento.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Adequate

Poor
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 75.00% 9
Adequate 25.00% 3
Poor 0.00% 0
TOTAL 12
# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS) DATE
1 | enjoyed my stay thoroughly at the Campamento, and found all amenities to be excellent. 7/2/2019 12:50 PM
2 By Dominican standards, it is excellent. However, the heat at night made it really hard to sleep. 7/1/2019 6:45 PM
3 Bathrooms need some attention (Showers, toilets). 6/29/2019 9:01 PM
4 It has come such a long way. Fans were great addition. Excellent in terms of cleanliness, view, 6/29/2019 11:49 AM
space. Screened in porch would help with bugs but hurt the view, so bug spray wins. Central air
and heat would make it excellent, but is ridiculous idea. Money better spent elsewhere.
5 Other than the heat, our accommodations are all we might desire. Semi private room and bath, 6/29/2019 11:01 AM
comfortable beds with linens, and wonderful together space. Fans a real plus.
6 Fans kept us comfortable all but last night. Water pressure weak but adequate. Rooms and beds 6/29/2019 10:37 AM
were clean. Trash cans emptied daily
7 | have nothing to complain about, the accommodations were wonderful and I'd stay there any time 6/28/2019 12:02 PM
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Q6 How would you describe the Campamento staff's interaction with our
team?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Adequate

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 91.67% 11
Adequate 8.33% 1
Poor 0.00% 0

Total Respondents: 12

# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS) DATE

1 Very friendly and helpful. 7/2/2019 12:50 PM

2 Whatever we asked for, they provided quickly. Extremely responsive. 7/1/2019 6:53 PM

3 The cooks were great. Padre Canela and his family didn't eat with us or talk to us very much. 7/1/2019 6:45 PM
However, he provided everything we needed.

4 Mine would’ve been better if | spoke Spanish. 6/29/2019 11:49 AM

5 Could not have been more hospitable. 6/29/2019 11:01 AM

6 Friendly, responsive to our needs even when called on at night or after we left 6/29/2019 10:37 AM

7 Everyone was very kind and welcoming 6/28/2019 12:02 PM
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Q7 How would you describe the meals at the Campamento?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Adequate

Poor
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 75.00% 9
Adequate 25.00% 3
Poor 0.00% 0
TOTAL 12
# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS) DATE
1 They were fine, just a bit bland 7/2/2019 2:01 PM
2 | enjoyed all meals prepared. 7/2/2019 12:50 PM
3 Tomasina is the best! 7/1/2019 6:53 PM
4 They do not salt their food as heavily as Americans do. For those drinking primarily water to 6/29/2019 11:49 AM

prevent dehydration (as opposed to coke, sprite, etc.)and taking antihypertensives for high blood

pressure, salty snacks or Gatorade is probably a wise idea.
5 Simple, clean, nourishing. Grateful for this hospitality. 6/29/2019 11:01 AM
6 Always enough variety to allow choices. Plenty of food to fuel and refuel us for and from the work 6/29/2019 10:37 AM

we needed to do
7 | loved trying new delicious foods 6/28/2019 12:02 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q8 We had six major projects on this trip: building and painting a
bedroom, painting classroom murals, teaching sewing, examining and
treating dogs, conducting the "teen team" activities, and sponsoring the

"splash party" for the children. Too many? Not enough? Please comment
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(100 characters).

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

Just enough

Loved all of it!

| thought they were just right.

| believe | personally could have provided more value if there were more projects.
The vets had to work overtime but got it done.

We used everyone's talents. Some of us found talents we didn't know we had!

The construction crew seam to have finished early. | believe they could have built the whole
bedroom in the four days.

| think we could’ve worked harder but given the nuances of the village, it was nice to complete
everything we set out to do.

Just right. A good mix. Dog treatment a singular gift to Jacqueline, a privilege to serve.
Perfect and all accomplished

| liked having so many projects because we were able to help a lot of people and effectively utilize
the skills of all the team members

| understand that the painting teams may have felt like their projects were finished quickly, but |
know that the vaccination project was labor intensive. | also absolutely love that we provide a
Splash party, it's such a blast.
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DATE
7/2/2019 7:10 PM

7/2/2019 7:08 PM
7/2/2019 2:01 PM
7/2/2019 12:50 PM
7/1/2019 6:53 PM
7/1/2019 6:45 PM
6/29/2019 9:01 PM

6/29/2019 11:49 AM

6/29/2019 11:01 AM
6/29/2019 10:37 AM
6/28/2019 12:02 PM

6/28/2019 2:52 AM
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Q9 If you went on the side trip to Rancho Baiguate, please evaluate that
experience.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 8

Excellent

Adequate

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 100.00% 4
Adequate 0.00% 0
Poor 0.00% 0
TOTAL 4
# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS) DATE

1 Didn't go 7/1/2019 6:45 PM

2 NA 6/29/2019 11:01 AM

3 Very interesting to chaperones. Less so to teens who were interested mostly in pool and butterfly 6/29/2019 10:37 AM

garden Too hot to enjoy volleyball more than a few minutes. Pool time excellent in getting D. R.
teens and US teens to interact in active fun that required little in way of language or skills.

4 | loved seeing the girls having such a good time and I'd love to do it again 6/28/2019 12:02 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q10 Please rate our side trip to the Rio Baiguate waterfall.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Adequate

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 100.00%
Adequate 0.00%

Poor 0.00%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS)

1 Loved the excursion and appreciated the planning to make this happen.

2 Close by but exotic. A true adventure.

3 What a beautiful space in God's creation!

4 Beautiful.

5 Always fun, although lack of rain has seriously diminished the power of the place.

6 The waterfall is always pretty and | love looking at the untouched nature of the Dominican Republic
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12

12

DATE

7/2/2019 12:50 PM
7/1/2019 6:53 PM
7/1/2019 6:45 PM
6/29/2019 11:49 AM
6/29/2019 11:01 AM
6/28/2019 12:02 PM
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Q11 Please rate our side trip to the Jarabacoa flower festival.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Adequate

Poor

Not applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 91.67% "
Adequate 8.33% 1
Poor 0.00% 0
Not applicable 0.00% 0
TOTAL 12
# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS) DATE
1 Loved the excursion and appreciated the planning to make this happen. 7/2/2019 12:50 PM
2 New location much better than before. 7/1/2019 6:53 PM
3 | liked the larger space of the festival beside the river. The vendors had lots of flower related things ~ 7/1/2019 6:45 PM

to sell at good prices.
4 Easier to bargain in Spanish. 6/29/2019 11:49 AM
5 A worthwhile activity. 6/29/2019 11:01 AM
6 Another window to see people, culture and resources of area 6/29/2019 10:37 AM
7 It was a great place to look at Dominican culture and get cool presents for those back home 6/28/2019 12:02 PM
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Q12 Please rate our hotel in Santo Domingo, the Novus Plaza Hodelpa:

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Adequate

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 100.00% 12
Adequate 0.00% 0
Poor 0.00% 0
TOTAL 12
# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS) DATE

1 Also enjoyed our stay at the hotel. 7/2/2019 12:50 PM

2 Check in and check out were very smooth, as was baggage handling. 7/1/2019 6:53 PM

3 Clean, helpful staff and nice restaurant. 7/1/2019 6:45 PM

4 Great location. 6/29/2019 11:49 AM

5 Good service, fresh room (if small), excellent location. 6/29/2019 11:01 AM

6 Lovely water pressure and hot water. Excellent location for seeing much in our limited time 6/29/2019 10:37 AM

7 After a long week | was glad to have a warm shower, AC, and a comfortable bed. It was also in a 6/28/2019 12:02 PM

great location for looking around Santo Domingo
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SurveyMonkey

Q13 Please rate the choice of Buche Perico restaurant for our team

supper in Santo Domingo:

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Adequate

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 100.00%
Adequate 0.00%
Poor 0.00%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS)

1 Appreciative of the dinner and the company.

2 Excellent food in a beautiful space.

3 Beautiful. Service is exquisite.

4 Memorable. Excellent service and meal.

5 Thanks for treating us to a delicious meal in a beautiful setting

6 The food and service are both great
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DATE
7/2/2019 12:50 PM
7/1/2019 6:45 PM

12

12

6/29/2019 11:49 AM
6/29/2019 11:01 AM
6/29/2019 10:37 AM
6/28/2019 12:02 PM
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Q14 Please rate the amount of time available to explore the Colonial
Zone in Santo Domingo:

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Adequate

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 58.33% 7
Adequate 41.67% S
Poor 0.00% 0
TOTAL 12
# COMMENTS (100 CHARACTERS) DATE
1 Could have used another day very well but then again | wanted to get home also. A tradeoff no 7/1/2019 6:53 PM

matter how much time we spend there.
2 | could easily spend two full days exploring ruins, churches, forts, window shopping etc. 6/29/2019 11:49 AM
3 More than enough for a veteran visitor. 6/29/2019 11:01 AM
4 Time to chill and people watch as most of us wanted to do. Also time to explore old buildings, 6/29/2019 10:37 AM

history, chocolate. Any more might be too long for missioners ready to get home

5 Since we are there in a mission trip and not as tourists, | feel like we had more than enough time 6/28/2019 12:02 PM
to explore Santo Domingo while also being effective with our projects in el pedregal
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SurveyMonkey

Q15 Please add any other suggestions, observations, or concerns (100
characters). If you need more space, please send that information in an
email message to Julius <julius.ariail@gmail.com>.

Answered: 5  Skipped: 7

# RESPONSES

1 Great trip. Couldn't be better.

2 Julius, your and Julia’s ability to communicate with our hosts, taxi drivers, and others along the
way is what makes this trip so seamless.

3 Glad for kids’ cleanup in village. Should be a school activity regularly.

4 Good to have translators available—Leidy, Jeanette and David were excellent and fully a part of

the mission team.

5 If possible, | think it would be fun to have more time to spend with the villagers/children. For
example, since most of our projects finished by 4:00, allowing the children to come in and play
volleyball or soccer for and hour would be fun
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DATE
7/1/2019 6:45 PM

6/29/2019 11:49 AM

6/29/2019 11:01 AM
6/29/2019 10:37 AM

6/28/2019 12:02 PM
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Q16 Please add any suggestions you have for improving the mission trip
experience (100 characters).

Answered: 4  Skipped: 8

# RESPONSES DATE
1 It was great 7/2/2019 7:10 PM
2 In the past, we have always had our fearless leaders. Not sure that can happen in the future. Might ~ 6/29/2019 11:49 AM
need a commander, a translator, a communications officer (WiFi), medical person, to work as a
team.
3 Our trip planners don’t miss a thing. Gratitude. 6/29/2019 11:01 AM
4 This trip was a wonderful experience and | loved every minute of it. The only thing I'd change is 6/28/2019 12:02 PM

the part where we have to leave!
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